City Clerk



## Programs & Services Committee Agenda

### <u>City of Newton</u> In City Council

#### Wednesday, September 16, 2020

7:00 PM

The Programs & Services Committee will hold this meeting as Zoom Webinar on Wednesday, September 16 at 7pm. To view this meeting using Zoom use this link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84772660614?pwd=Z1R6cExKbVlBVjVFaTQwNTh5WWpU dz09 or call 1-301-715-8592 and use the Webinar ID 847 7266 0614.

#### Items Scheduled for Discussion:

- **#352-20** Appointment of Laura Shaw to the Council on Aging <u>HER HONOR THE MAYOR</u> appointing LAURA SHAW, 116 Church Street, Newton, as a member of the COUNCIL ON AGING for a term to expire on October 15, 2023. (60 Days: 11/07/2020)
- **#353-20** Appointment of Joanna Josephson as a Newton Library Trustee <u>HER HONOR THE MAYOR</u> appointing JOANNA JOSEPHSON, 141 Blake Street, Newton, as a NEWTON LIBRARY TRUSTEE for a term to expire on June 30, 2023. Ms. Josephson will be completing Mr. Chris Kirby's term ending June 30, 2023. (60 Days: 11/07/2020)
- **#328-20** Reappointment of Christopher Murphy to the Institutional Biotechnology Committee <u>HER HONOR THE MAYOR</u> reappointing Christopher Murphy, 112 Grasmere Street, Newton, as a regular member of the INSTITUTIONAL BIOTECHNOLOGY COMMITTEE for a term to expire on April 1, 2023. (60 days: 09/21/2020)
- **#351-20** Resolution to replace Columbus Day with Indigenous Peoples' Day <u>COUNCILORS AUCHINCLOSS, BOWMAN, GROSSMAN, HUMPHREY, KRINTZMAN, NOEL,</u> <u>NORTON, AND RYAN</u> requesting a Resolution to the Mayor and School Committee to require City and School Departments to change all references on City and School documents and calendars from "Columbus Day" to "Indigenous Peoples' Day."

The location of this meeting is accessible and reasonable accommodations will be provided to persons with disabilities who require assistance. If you need a reasonable accommodation, please contact the City of Newton's ADA Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least two business days in advance of the meeting: <u>ifairley@newtonma.gov</u> or (617) 796-1253. The city's TTY/TDD direct line is: 617-796-1089. For the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS), please dial 711.

#### **#354-20** Reappointment of Julie Norstrand to the Council on Aging <u>HER HONOR THE MAYOR</u> reappointing JULIE NORSTRAND, 29 Caroline Park, Newton, as a member of the COUNCIL ON AGING for a term to expire on September 30, 2023. (60 Days: 11/07/2020)

# It is the intention of the Chair to entertain a motion to Hold the following one (1) item which will be discussed by the Committee as a progress report:

#49-20Request for update on leaf blower ordinance compliance<br/>COUNCILORS BAKER, LEARY, RYAN, AND HUMPHREY<br/>requesting update from the<br/>Executive Department on compliance with Newton's leaf blower ordinance and<br/>discussion of possible revisions to the ordinance's enforcement provisions to improve<br/>compliance.<br/><br/>Programs & Services Held 7-0 on 06/24/2020

Respectfully Submitted,

Josh Krintzman, Chair